
TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES
IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD
TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
IN REGULAR SESSION
JUNE TERM 2008

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the

entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the zqfh day of 44 '2008,

at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD,

Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for JUNE 2008, and finding the same correct, entered an order in

the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as

$363,768,975.25.

~omm"","" eo,

_J/aku/fl~
Valerie Covey, Commissioner ct.3

. Gattis, County Judge

Ron Morrison. Commissioner Pet A

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dan A. Gattis, County Judge, and County

Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively, on this the :ll.#J day fl--'
AD,2008

By: Deputy



LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name

GENERAL FUND

CO RECORDS ARCHIVE

ROAD & BRIDGE

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

CO SERIES 2006

2007 ROAD BONDS

GF BOND 01

BENEFITS

DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Balance
June 30, 2008

41,295,338,12

511.458.31

10,254.060.48

122,425,000.00

13.127,258.05

5,086,982.50

21,091,032.52

1,000,000.00

17,194,367.32

231,985,497.30



WILLIAMSON COUNTY
TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS

TEXPOOL TEXPOOL PRIME TEXSTAR GRANDACCOUNT NAME
BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE TOTAL

6f30/08 6/30/08 6130108
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 96,311.20 96,311.20

COUNTY RMP 833,094.78 833,09478

GENERAL FUND <126,799.35 13,986,335.1<1 14,413,134.<19

UBRARYFUND 564,840.49 564,840.49

COURT REPORTER SVC 575,374.89 575,374.89

KARST 770,912.52 770,912.52

CO RECORD ARCHIVE 1,036,990.01 1,036,990.01

ROAD AND BRIDGE 24,035.87 7,013,761.91 7,037,797.78

TOTAL CO'S & BOND 1,713,642.33 53,694,758.68 13,746,291.19 69,154,692.20

DEBT SERVICE <176,532.29 14,752,825.50 15,229,357.79

TOTALS 6518533.73 89447 681.23 13746,291.19 109,712,506.15



SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL

CSCD TREASURER

TOTAL

$

S

S

s

Bank Balance
Per Bank Reconcilalion

June 30, 2008

20.441,086.53

926,376.64

703.508.63

22.070.971.80



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending June 30, 2008

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL

ADD:
DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE
UNTIL JULY 2006

SUBTRACT:
RETURNED MONEY GRAM

BANK INTEREST 2, 119%

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK

NOTES:

I

I

I

I

$

I

s

I

I

$

20,926,717.13

1,188.'0

(488,818.70)

20,441 ,066.53

20,234,510,34

173,169.02

(150,00)

33,557.17

20,44',066.53

0.00



Bank Statement Reconcilation Report
Ending JUNE 30, 2008

PAYROll FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
PAYROll OUTSTANDING CHECKS
ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS

ADJUSTMENTS:

$

$

$
$

960,684.89

0.00

(8,932.41)
(25,375.84)

RECONCIL.ED BANK BALANCE $ 926,376.64

BOOK BAlANCE $ 926,376.64

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS $ 0.00

BANK INTEREST EARNED $2,651.74
BANK INTEREST RATE 2.119%

ADJUSTMENTS:
ADD: $ 0.00

SUBTRACT: $ 0.00

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE $ 926,376.64

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK $ 0.00

NOTES:



Bank Statement Reconcilalion Report
Ending JUNE 30, 2008

CSCO ACCOUNT

BAlANCE PER BANK

ADD:
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS

SUBTRACT:
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAl

SUBTRACT:

BANK INTEREST 2.119%

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK

NOTES:

•
•

•

•

•
•

$

•
•
$

729.854.93

0.00

(26,346.30)

703,508.63

702.511.21

0.00

0.00

997.42

703,508.63

0.00



GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES

TOTAL
Account

Jllne 2008

TOTAL TAXES $ 636,013.27

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE $ 582,032.17

TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES $ 301,185.47

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES $ 672,725.71

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL $ 137,537.70

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER $ 342,375.49

TOTAL REVENUES $ 2,671,869.81

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONn-lLY FINANCIAL REPORT



 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL
Account

June 2008

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 1,331,684.51

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY S 4,224,742,11

TOTAL JUDICIAL $ 1,174,035,83

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES S 545,807,80

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 7,276,270.25

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY fiNANCIAL REPORT
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