### TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS' COURT WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION JUNE TERM 2008

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Governmentire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that of at the Regular term of Court, we compared and exam Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for JUNE 2008, at the Minutes approving said Report, which states \$363,768,975.25.	on the 29th day of 4 land, 2008, nined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD, and finding the same correct, entered an order in
Dan A). Gattis, Cou	Inty Judge
Juan Buhman	Cynthia Long
Lisa Birkman, Commissioner Pct. 1  Valerie R. Covery	Cynthia Long, Commissioner Pct. 2
Valerie Covey, Commissioner Pct .3	Ron Morrison, Commissioner Pct .4
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Commissioners of said Williamson County, each resper A.D., 2008.	00.11
-	Attest: Nancy E. Rister, County Clerk Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for Williamson County, Texas
	By: Deputy

# LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name	Balance June 30, 2008
GENERAL FUND	\$ 41,295,338.12
CO RECORDS ARCHIVE	\$ 511,458.31
ROAD & BRIDGE	\$ 10,254,060.48
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	\$ 122,425,000.00
CO SERIES 2006	\$ 13,127,258.05
2007 ROAD BONDS	\$ 5,086,982.50
GF BOND 01	\$ 21,091,032.52
BENEFITS	\$ 1,000,000.00
DEBT SERVICE	\$ 17,194,367.32
TOTAL	\$ 231,985,497.30

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNT NAME	TEXPOOL BALANCE 6/30/08	TEXPOOL PRIME  BALANCE 6/30/08	TEXSTAR BALANCE 6/30/08	GRAND TOTAL
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	96,311.20			96,311.20
COUNTY RMP	833,094.78			833,094.78
GENERAL FUND	426,799.35	13,986,335.14		14,413,134.49
LIBRARY FUND	564,840.49	1		564,840.49
COURT REPORTER SVC	575,374.89			575,374.89
KARST	770,912.52			770,912.52
CO RECORD ARCHIVE	1,036,990.01			1,036,990.01
ROAD AND BRIDGE	24,035.87	7,013,761.91		7,037,797.78
TOTAL CO'S & BOND	1,713,642.33	53,694,758.68	13,746,291.19	69,154,692.20
DEBT SERVICE	476,532.29	14,752,825.50		15,229,357.79
TOTALS	6,518,533.73	89,447,681.23	13,746,291.19	109,712,506.15

### SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS

Account Name	Per I	Bank Balance Bank Reconcilation June 30, 2008
GENERAL FUND	\$	20,441,086.53
PAYROLL	\$	926,376.64
CSCD TREASURER	\$	703,508.63
TOTAL	\$	22,070,971.80

## Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending June 30, 2008 GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	20,928,717.13
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	1,188.10
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$	(488,818.70)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$	20,441,086.53
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$	20,234,510.34
ADD: DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE UNTIL JULY 2008	\$	173,169.02
SUBTRACT: RETURNED MONEY GRAM	\$	(150.00)
BANK INTEREST 2.119%	\$	33,557.17
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$	20,441,086.53
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$	0.00
NOTES:	1.0	
Security to the first of the fi		

## Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending JUNE 30, 2008 PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	960,684.89
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT: PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$ \$	(8,932.41) (25,375.84)
ADJUSTMENTS:		
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$	926,376.64
BOOK BALANCE	\$	926,376.64
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
BANK INTEREST EARNED \$2,651.74 BANK INTEREST RATE 2.119%		
ADJUSTMENTS: ADD:	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT:	\$	0.00
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$	926,376.64
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$	0.00
NOTES:		
		111111111111111111111111111111111111111

# Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending JUNE 30, 2008 CSCD ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$ 729,854.93
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$ 0.00
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$ (26,346.30)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$ 703,508.63
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$ 702,511.21
ADD:	\$ 0.00
SUBTRACT:	\$ 0.00
BANK INTEREST 2.119%	\$ 997.42
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$ 703,508.63
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$ 0.00
NOTES:	

# **GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES**

TOTAL REVENUES	\$	2,671,869.81
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER	\$	342,375.49
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL	\$	137,537.70
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES	\$	672,725.71
TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES	\$	301,185.47
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE	\$	582,032.17
TOTAL TAXES	\$	636,013.27
Account	TOTAL June 2008	

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

### **GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES**

TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$	7,276,270.25
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES	\$	5 <b>4</b> 5,807.80
TOTAL JUDICIAL	\$	1,174,035.83
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY	\$	4,224,742.11
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT	\$	1,331,684.51
Account	TOTAL June 2008	

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT